



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 8720 of 2025**

Sumit Kumar Alias Sumit Singhani Alias Sanjay
Singhani

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Lal Mani Singh, Praveen Kumar Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rajesh Dwivedi

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. Heard Shri Lal Mani Singh, learned counsel for the applicants and Shri B.P. Maurya, learned AGA for the State.
2. The name of Shri Rajesh Dwivedi appears on behalf of first informant but he is not present.
3. List this case on 13.11.2025 as fresh.
4. It is made clear that on the next date fixed, if no one appears on behalf of the first informant in the first call, the application shall be heard in his absence.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

November 6, 2025
RKM